LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP

SL.No

Organisation

Sanction
Year

Year of
Release

Physical details

Sanctioned
Amount

Released
Amount

UCs
Received

Remittence
Received

Unspent
Balance
Amount

Project Status

DoF, Manipur

2007-08

2007-08

Establishment of 5 Fish Seed hatchery

10.00

10.00

10.00

National
Association of
Fishermen,
Manipur State
Unit, Assembly
Road, Imphal

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 30beneficiaries

1.27

1.27

1.27

National
Association of
Fishermen,
Manipur State
Unit, Assembly
Road, Imphal

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 50 beneficiaries

2.30

2.30

National
Association of
Fishermen,
Manipur State
Unit, Assembly
Road, Imphal

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 50 beneficiaries

1.35

1.35

KVK, Sylvan

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 150 ben

KVK, Andro CAU

2007-08

2007-08

2.46

2.46

2.46

Training to 125 bene

2.09

2.09

1.90

0.19

KVK, UTLOU

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 60 beneficiar

1.65

1.65

1.65

KVK, Wangabal

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 75 beneficiaries

1.29

1.29

1.29

KVK,
Churchandrapur

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 76 beneficiaries

1.05

1.05

1.05

10

Allied Sciences'
and Social
Development
Organization

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 50 beneficiaries

1.35

1.35

1.35

National Fisheries Development Board

1of6




LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP

SL.No

Organisation

Sanction
Year

Year of
Release

Physical details

Sanctioned
Amount

Released
Amount

UCs
Received

Remittence
Received

Unspent
Balance
Amount

Project Status

11

All India Womens
Conference,
Imphal

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 50 beneficiaries

1.35

1.35

1.35

12

Bharat Sevak
Samaj,Imphal

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 50 beneficiaries

1.35

1.35

1.35

13

KVK, Imphal

2007-08

2007-08

Training to 90 beneficiaries

1.57

1.57

1.57

14

National
Association of
Fishermen,
Manipur State
Unit, Assembly
Road, Imphal

2007-08

2007-08

Construction of new ponds in 27 ha.

@

8.10

8.10

15

National
Association of
Fishermen,
Manipur State
Unit, Assembly
Road, Imphal

2007-08

2007-08

Input cost for 27 ha.

3.24

3.24

3.24

16

DoF, Manipur

2008-09

2008-09

Training to 343 ben

17

NAF,Manipur

2008-09

2008-09

5.72

5.72

5.72

Training to 60 ben

18

NAF,Manipur

2008-09

2008-09

1.65

1.65

1.65

Training to 60 benefic

1.05

1.05

1.05

19

KVK,UTLOU,Bish
nupur

2008-09

2008-09

Training to 115 beneficiari

2.09

2.09

2.09

20

The Rural &
Urban Welfare
Association

2009-10

2009-10

Training and demonstration to 50 farmers

0.90

0.90

0.90

21

All India Womens
Conference,
Imphal

2009-10

2009-10

Training and demonstration to 150 farmers

2.54

2.54

2.54

National Fisheries Development Board

2 0f 6




LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP

. . . Unspent
. Sanction |Year of . . Sanctioned |Released UCs Remittence i
SL.No |Organisation Physical details . . Balance |[Project Status
Year Release Amount Amount Received |Received
Amount
Upgradation of seed production technology for
d producti d tcult f
22|KVK, Bishnupur  [2009-10 [2009-10 [>€€¢ Procuction and grow out cufture o 19.41 9.70 9.70
indigenous catfish Magur through training and
demonstration under Technology Upgradation.
23|KVK, Imphal 2009-10 [2009-10 |[Trainingto 100 farmers on 4 topics of fish culture 1.77 1.77 1.77
24|DoF, Manipur 2009-10 [2009-10 |[Construction of ponds and tanks in 415.2675 ha. 373.74 373.74
25]|KVK, Thoubal 2010-11 [2010-11 |Training for 5 batches on intensive aquaculture 2.21 2.21 Completed
Upgradation of seed production technology fi
. seed production and grow out culture of
26|KVK, Bishnupur |2009-10 |2010-11 | . . . 7.29 7.29
indigenous catfish Magur through trai
demonstration under Technology U
i fN
27 0[2000-10 |2012-13 |COnstruction of New ponds (subs 289.90|  289.90
pertains to 2009-10)
Training and demonstration pr
28|DoF, Manipur 2013-14 |[2013-14 |farmers in 20 batche 7.38 7.38 7.38 Completed
days.
Establishment of 2 Go
29|DoF, Manipur 2013-14 |2013-14 |production capacity of 7 ion fry/hatchery/year 28.03 19.62 19.62
in 2 districts .
. Renovation of 2 Govt. fish seed rearing farms in an
30{DoF, Manipur 2013-14 |2013-14 . ) 7.56 7.56 7.56
area of 4.20 ha from 02 districts of Manipur.
KVK Traini isit to 30 fishers t
31 ’ 2013-14 |2013-14 r"alnlng cum Exposure VISt to shersto 1.49 1.49 1.49 Completed
Churchandrapur Bisanpur and Imphal.
Fi ial assist for Establish t of 9 Nos.
32|DoF, Manipur ~ [2013-14 [2013-14 | 'Mancialassistanceforestablisnmenrt of 7 oS 28.80 20.16|  20.16
of Fish Seed hatchery in Private sector.
National Fisheries Development Board 3of6




LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP

SL.No

Organisation

Sanction
Year

Year of
Release

Physical details

Sanctioned
Amount

Released
Amount

UCs
Received

Remittence

Received

Unspent
Balance
Amount

Project Status

33

DoF, Manipur

2013-14

2013-14

Paddy-cum-Pisciculture in one Hill districts namely
Ukhrul covering an area of 333.75 ha . with 744

beneficiaries .

53.40

37.38

37.38

Completed

34

KVK, Bishnupur

2009-10

2013-14

Upgradation and refinement of the technology for
seed production and grow out culture of
indigenous catfish, magur through training &
demonstration in Bishnupur District, Manipur.(4th
and final installment of 2009-10)

241

241

35

Individual

2014-15

2014-15

Integrated Agri-Aquaculture under promotiona of
Fishery Science Graduates as Entrepreneures in

0.6 ha.

36

KVK, Imphal west

2014-15

2014-15

Training cum demonstration on fisheries t
farmers for 5 days and exposure visit to |
West District for 5 days during Dec

2015.

0.95

0.95

Completed

1.79

1.79

Completed

37

KVK, Imphal East
Andro

2014-15

2014-15

farmers for 5days training i

per batch on

1) Fresh water carp
2) Composite fish
3) Integrated fish far
4) Community tank mana

fish production.

5) Value added fish production

6) Disease issues and health management in
aquaculture system

7) Carp brood stock management for enhancing

fish production

Ilture

ent for enhancing 587

2.87

2.85

0.02

Completed

38

DoF, Manipur

2013-14

2014-15

Financial assistance for Establishmenrt of 9 Nos.
of Fish Seed hatchery in Private sector.
installment of 2013-14)

(Final

8.64

8.64

National Fisheries Development Board

4 of 6




LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP

SL.No

Organisation

Sanction
Year

Year of
Release

Physical details

Sanctioned
Amount

Released
Amount

UCs
Received

Remittence
Received

Unspent
Balance
Amount

Project Status

39

DoF, Manipur

2014-15

2014-15

Creation of new ponds in 16 ha in three districts
(Shamusang, Khongyam Makha Leikai and
Hangoon by 16 fish farmers and one inputs of
formulated pelleted fish feed

64.00

20.00

20.00

On Going

40

DoF, Manipur

2013-14

2014-15

Paddy-cum-Pisciculture in one Hill districts namely
Ukhrul covering an area of 333.75 ha . with 744
beneficiaries . (Final instimt. Of 2013-14)

41

DoF, Manipur

2013-14

2015-16

Establishment of 2 Govt. fish seed hatcheries with
production capacity of 7 million fry/hatchery/year
in 2 districts .(2nd and final installment pertains to
2013-14)

42

Individual

2014-15

2015-16

Integrated Agri-Aquaculture under promotig
Fishery Science Graduates as Entreprene
0.6 ha.

16.02

16.02

8.41

Completed

0.41

0.41

Completed

43

DoF, Manipur

2015-16

2015-16

farmers in 15 batc

44

DoF, Manipur

2015-16

2015-16

8.51

8.51

8.51

Completed

Construction of ponds i
634 GEN / OBC farmers an 25 ha. for 122 SC/
ST farmers) in 9 districts) with ®ne time 1st year
inputs (Rs. 166.25 lakh for construction and Rs.
20.78 lakh for one time 1st year inputs) and
release of fund as per NFDB guidelines.

ha. ( 168.75 ha for

187.03

83.13

83.13

On Going

45

DoF, Manipur

2015-16

2015-16

Renovation of 14 Govt. fish seed hatcheries of
Govt. of Manipur

30.80

15.40

15.40

On Going

46

DoF, Manipur

2015-16

2015-16

Renovation of 15 Govt. Fish Farms in Manipur
under 14 District Offices covering 22.50 ha..

22.66

11.33

11.33

On Going

National Fisheries Development Board

50f6




LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP

National Fisheries Development Board

L Sanction |[Year of ) i Sanctioned |Released UCs Remittence Unspent i
Organisation Physical details . . Balance |[Project Status
Year Release Amount Amount Received |Received
Amount
Creation of new ponds in 16 ha in three districts
Sh Kh Makha Leikai and
DOF, Manipur  |2014-15 |2016-17 |(S@musang, Khongyam Makha Leikai an 44.00 44.00|0n Going
Hangoon by 16 fish farmers and one inputs of
formulated pelleted fish feed
Total 2018.33 1056.36 993.52 10.20 52.64
6 of 6






