	LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP										
SL.No	Organisation	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount	Released Amount	UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Project Status	
1	DoF, Manipur	2007-08	2007-08	Establishment of 5 Fish Seed hatchery	10.00	10.00		10.00			
2	National Association of Fishermen, Manipur State Unit, Assembly Road, Imphal	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 30beneficiaries	1.27	1.27	1.27				
3	National Association of Fishermen, Manipur State Unit, Assembly Road, Imphal	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 50 beneficiaries	2.30	2.30	2.30				
4	National Association of Fishermen, Manipur State Unit, Assembly Road, Imphal	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 50 beneficiaries	1.35	1.35	1.35				
5	KVK, Sylvan	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 150 beneficiaries	2.46	2.46	2.46				
6	KVK, Andro CAU	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 125 beneficiaries	2.09	2.09	1.90	0.19			
7	KVK, UTLOU	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 60 beneficiaries	1.65	1.65	1.65				
8	KVK, Wangabal	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 75 beneficiaries	1.29	1.29	1.29				
9	KVK, Churchandrapur	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 76 beneficiaries	1.05	1.05	1.05				
10	Allied Sciences' and Social Development Organization	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 50 beneficiaries	1.35	1.35	1.35				

	LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP										
SL.No	Organisation	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Physical details		Released Amount	UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Project Status	
11	All India Womens Conference, Imphal	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 50 beneficiaries	1.35	1.35	1.35				
12	Bharat Sevak Samaj,Imphal	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 50 beneficiaries	1.35	1.35	1.35				
13	KVK, Imphal	2007-08	2007-08	Training to 90 beneficiaries	1.57	1.57	1.57				
14	National Association of Fishermen, Manipur State Unit, Assembly Road, Imphal	2007-08	2007-08	Construction of new ponds in 27 ha.	8.10	8.10	8.10				
15	National Association of Fishermen, Manipur State Unit, Assembly Road, Imphal	2007-08	2007-08	Input cost for 27 ha.	3.24	3.24	3.24				
16	DoF, Manipur	2008-09	2008-09	Training to 343 beneficiaries	5.72	5.72	5.72				
17	NAF,Manipur	2008-09	2008-09	Training to 60 beneficiaries	1.65	1.65	1.65				
18	NAF,Manipur	2008-09	2008-09	Training to 60 beneficiaries	1.05	1.05	1.05				
19	KVK,UTLOU,Bish nupur	2008-09	2008-09	Training to 115 beneficiaries	2.09	2.09	2.09				
20	The Rural & Urban Welfare Association	2009-10	2009-10	Training and demonstration to 50 farmers	0.90	0.90	0.90				
21	All India Womens Conference, Imphal	2009-10	2009-10	Training and demonstration to 150 farmers	2.54	2.54	2.54				

	LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP											
SL.No	Organisation	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount	Released Amount	UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Project Status		
22	KVK, Bishnupur	2009-10	2009-10	Upgradation of seed production technology for seed production and grow out culture of indigenous catfish Magur through training and demonstration under Technology Upgradation.	19.41	9.70	9.70					
23	KVK, Imphal	2009-10	2009-10	Training to 100 farmers on 4 topics of fish culture	1.77	1.77	1.77					
24	DoF, Manipur	2009-10	2009-10	Construction of ponds and tanks in 415.2675 ha.	1494.96	373.74	373.74					
25	KVK, Thoubal	2010-11	2010-11	Training for 5 batches on intensive aquaculture	2.21	2.21	2.21			Completed		
26	KVK, Bishnupur	2009-10	2010-11	Upgradation of seed production technology for seed production and grow out culture of indigenous catfish Magur through training and demonstration under Technology Upgradation.		7.29	7.29					
27	0	2009-10	2012-13	Construction of New ponds (subsequent releases pertains to 2009-10)		289.90	289.90					
28	DoF, Manipur	2013-14	2013-14	Training and demonstration programmes to 500 farmers in 20 batches @ 25 farmers/batch for 3 days.	7.38	7.38	7.38			Completed		
29	DoF, Manipur	2013-14	2013-14	Establishment of 2 Govt. fish seed hatcheries with production capacity of 7 million fry/hatchery/year in 2 districts.	28.03	19.62	19.62					
30	DoF, Manipur	2013-14	2013-14	Renovation of 2 Govt. fish seed rearing farms in an area of 4.20 ha from 02 districts of Manipur.	7.56	7.56	7.56					
31	KVK, Churchandrapur	2013-14	2013-14	Training cum exposure visit to 30 fishers to Bisanpur and Imphal.	1.49	1.49	1.49			Completed		
32	DoF, Manipur	2013-14	2013-14	Financial assistance for Establishmenrt of 9 Nos. of Fish Seed hatchery in Private sector.	28.80	20.16	20.16					

	LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP											
SL.No	Organisation	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount		UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Project Status		
33	DoF, Manipur	2013-14	2013-14	Paddy-cum-Pisciculture in one Hill districts namely Ukhrul covering an area of 333.75 ha . with 744 beneficiaries .	53.40	37.38	37.38			Completed		
34	KVK, Bishnupur	2009-10	2013-14	Upgradation and refinement of the technology for seed production and grow out culture of indigenous catfish, magur through training & demonstration in Bishnupur District, Manipur.(4th and final installment of 2009-10)		2.41	2.41					
35	Individual	2014-15	2014-15	Integrated Agri-Aquaculture under promotiona of Fishery Science Graduates as Entrepreneures in 0.6 ha.	1.35	0.95	0.95			Completed		
36	KVK, Imphal west	2014-15	2014-15	Training cum demonstration on fisheries to 30 farmers for 5 days and exposure visit to Imphal West District for 5 days during Dec 2014-Feb 2015.	1.79	1.79	1.79			Completed		
37	KVK, Imphal East Andro	2014-15	2014-15	Training /Skill development program to 140 farmers for 5days training in 7 batches @ 20 nos per batch on 1) Fresh water carp culture 2) Composite fish culture 3) Integrated fish farming 4) Community tank management for enhancing fish production. 5) Value added fish production 6) Disease issues and health management in aquaculture system 7) Carp brood stock management for enhancing fish production	2.87	2.87	2.85	0.02		Completed		
38	DoF, Manipur	2013-14	2014-15	Financial assistance for Establishmenrt of 9 Nos. of Fish Seed hatchery in Private sector. (Final installment of 2013-14)		8.64			8.64			

	LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP											
SL.No	Organisation	Sanction Year	Year of Release	Physical details	Sanctioned Amount	Released Amount	UCs Received	Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Project Status		
39	DoF, Manipur	2014-15	2014-15	Creation of new ponds in 16 ha in three districts (Shamusang, Khongyam Makha Leikai and Hangoon by 16 fish farmers and one inputs of formulated pelleted fish feed	64.00	20.00	20.00			On Going		
40	DoF, Manipur	2013-14	2014-15	Paddy-cum-Pisciculture in one Hill districts namely Ukhrul covering an area of 333.75 ha . with 744 beneficiaries . (Final instlmt. Of 2013-14)		16.02	16.02					
41	DoF, Manipur	2013-14	2015-16	Establishment of 2 Govt. fish seed hatcheries with production capacity of 7 million fry/hatchery/year in 2 districts .(2nd and final installment pertains to 2013-14)	100	8.41	8.41			Completed		
42	Individual	2014-15	2015-16	Integrated Agri-Aquaculture under promotiona of Fishery Science Graduates as Entrepreneures in 0.6 ha.	d	0.41	0.41			Completed		
43	DoF, Manipur	2015-16	2015-16	Training and demonstration to 1110 farmers in 37 batches @ 30 farmers/batch for 5 days duration each on hatchery management and intensive aquaculture 1st pahse recommended for 450 farmers in 15 batches @ 30/batch)	8.51	8.51	8.51			Completed		
44	DoF, Manipur	2015-16	2015-16	Construction of ponds in 200 ha. (168.75 ha for 634 GEN / OBC farmers and 31.25 ha. for 122 SC / ST farmers) in 9 districts) with one time 1st year inputs (Rs. 166.25 lakh for construction and Rs. 20.78 lakh for one time 1st year inputs) and release of fund as per NFDB guidelines.	187.03	83.13	83.13			On Going		
45	DoF, Manipur	2015-16	2015-16	Renovation of 14 Govt. fish seed hatcheries of Govt. of Manipur	30.80	15.40	15.40			On Going		
46	DoF, Manipur	2015-16	2015-16	Renovation of 15 Govt. Fish Farms in Manipur under 14 District Offices covering 22.50 ha	22.66	11.33	11.33			On Going		

	LIST OF RELEASES DONE FOR THE STATE OF MANIPUR UNDER THE COMPONENT IAP										
SL.No	Organisation		Year of Release	Physical details				Remittence Received	Unspent Balance Amount	Project Status	
47	DoF, Manipur	2014-15	2016-17	Creation of new ponds in 16 ha in three districts (Shamusang, Khongyam Makha Leikai and Hangoon by 16 fish farmers and one inputs of formulated pelleted fish feed		44.00			44.00	On Going	
	Total				2018.33	1056.36	993.52	10.20	52.64		

